

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**



Circular No.: 49 / 2023 Date : 22nd March 2023

SUB: CHIEF NATIONAL COMMISSIONER SHIELD COMPETITION - 2022-23

Dear Sir/Madam,

Applications are invited for the Chief National Commissioner Shield Competition 2022-23. All State Associations of Bharat Scouts and Guides are eligible to participate in the competition. The period of competition is from 01st September 2022 to 31st August 2023. The State may submit their achievements for the period above in the prescribed proforma enclosed herewith for evaluation. The competition will be for both the wings separately and 3 Shields in each wing will be awarded to the States achieving top three positions (First, Second and Third). The awards will be presented at a National Level Programme.

The prescribed proforma of performance report is enclosed herewith. The last date for the receipt of the log book in A/4 size or maximum of 15" X 12" with statistics data, photo and News Paper cuttings at National Headquarters is **30th September 2023**. Reports received after the last date will not be considered.

Please send the soft copy of the participants with correct details via email **<u>competitionsbsgindia@gmail.com</u>** to avoid error in certificate.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR) JOINT DIRECTOR SUPPORT SERVICE

Encl.: As above

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 7. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.